# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaus KUNZ	03/26/2008
Jorg GREUL	04/15/2008
Oliver GUTH	04/20/2008
Benoit HARTMANN	03/03/2008
Kerstin ILG	04/15/2008
Wahed Ahmed MORADI	04/16/2008
Thomas SEITZ	04/16/2008
Peter DAHMEN	04/23/2008
Arnd VOERSTE	04/22/2008
Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN	04/23/2008
Mark DREWES	04/23/2008
Ralf DUNKEL	06/05/2008
Ronald EBBERT	06/20/2008
Herbert GAYER	05/09/2008
Stefan HILLEBRAND	05/20/2008
Eva-Maria FRANKEN	04/28/2008
Olga MALSAM	06/26/2008
Ulrich EBBINGHAUS-KINTSCHER	04/28/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50
City:	Monheim Am Rhien
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	DATENT

**PATENT** REEL: 021231 FRAME: 0451

500591195

Application Number: 12063659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)918-2262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.394.2276
Email: ltapp@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle; Susan McBee

Address Line 1: 8065 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B229 1210;(57880.0027.0)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Shaw McBee

Total Attachments: 4

source=12063659\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12063659\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=12063659\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=12063659\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021231 FRAME: 0452

Attorney Docket No.: B229 1210.US

### PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- (A) Klaus KUNZ, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hochdahler Strasse 3, 40625 Düsseldorf, Germany;
- **(B) Jörg GREUL**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Sandberg 30a, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany;
- **(C) Oliver GUTH**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lohrstrasse 72c, 51371 Leverkusen, Germany;
- **(D) Benoît HARTMANN**, a citizen of France, residing at 12 chemin Antoinette, 69110 Sainte Foy-lès-Lyon, France;
- **(E) Kerstin ILG**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Isidor-Caro-Strasse 52, 51061 Köln, Germany;
- **(F) Wahed Ahmed MORADI**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Maria-Merian Strasse 7, 40789 Monheim an Rhein, Germany;
- **(G) Thomas SEITZ**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Rietherbach 10b, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany;
- **(H) Peter DAHMEN**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Altebrückerstrasse 63, 41470 Neuss, Germany;
- (I) Arnd VOERSTE, a citizen of Germany, residing at Mozartstrasse 3-5, 50674 Köln, Germany;
- (J) Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, Germany;
- **(K) Mark DREWES**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Goethestrasse 38, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany;
- (L) Ralf DUNKEL, a citizen of France, residing at 11 Rue Pierre Dupont, F-69001 Lyon, France;
- **(M) Ronald EBBERT**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Leskowstr.60, 90475 Nürnberg, Germany;
- (N) Herbert GAYER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Sandstrabe 66, 40789 Monheim Am Rhein, Germany;
- (O) Stefan HILLEBRAND, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lothringer Strasse 22, 41462 Neuss, Germany;
- **(P) Eva-Maria FRANKEN**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sternstrasse 21, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany,

(Q) Olga MALSAM, a citizen of Germany, residing at Vor Dem Klosterhof 19, 51503 Rösrath, Germany; and

**(R) Ulrich EBBINGHAUS-KINTSCHER**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wittbrauckerstrasse 122, 44287 Dortmund, Germany.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors" have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for United States Patent entitled **PESTICIDE BI-PHENYL-AMIDINE DERIVATIVES**, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 12, 2008</u>, as Application No. <u>12/063,659</u>, which is a National Phase of PCT/EP2006/066271, filed on September 12, 2006.

WHEREAS, it is agreed that Bayer CropScience AG, a Corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50, 40789 Monheim Am Rhien, Germany, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the aforementioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Bayer CropScience AG as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Bayer CropScience AG and its assigns and legal representatives;

-2-

For the same consideration, Assignors, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Bayer CropScience AG the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Bayer CropScience AG o r its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to communicate to the said Bayer CropScience AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Bayer CropScience AG, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date <u>/ 4.3.08</u> (A)	Klaus KUNZ
Date 15.14.18 (B)	Jörg GREUL
Date <u>✓ 22.04.08</u> (C)	Oliver GUTH
Date/ 3/3/1008 (D)	Benoît HARITMANN
Date / 2008 - 9h - 15 (E)	Kerstin ILG

Date / 2008 - 04 - 16 (F)	Wahed Ahmed MORADI
Date / 2008 - 04 - 16 (G)	Thomas SEITZ
Date <u>/ 2008-09-27</u> (H)	Poter DAHMEN
Date / 2008 - 04 - 22	Arnd VOERSTE
Date <u>√ 2008 ~ 04 ~ 23</u> (J)	Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN
Date √ 2008-04-73 (K)	Modernes Mark DREWES
Date 1001-06-35 (L)	Ralf DUNKEL
Date <u>√ 1008 -06 -6</u> (M)	Ronald EBBERT
Date <u>/ 2008-05-0</u> 9 (N)	Herbert GAYER
Date <u>/ 2008 - 0 5 - 20</u> (O)	Stefan HILLEBRAND
Date <u>√ 2008 - 04 - 2₹</u> (P)	Eva-Maria FRANKEN
Date <u>2008-04-24</u> (Q)	Olga MALSAM
Date <u>/ 2008 -04 - 28</u> (R)	Ulrich EBBINGHAUS-KINTSCHER

- 4 -